118
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s

Derating curve SURGE WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE
ø D
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
PRODUCT
CODE
RECOGNIZED
MARK
+ :  RCR50+
EN: RCR50EN
‘Blank‘: Others
NOMINAL
 RESISTANCE
F: 4 digits
J: 3 digits
Termination
Surface
Material
C: SnCu
RCR + 106C
Taping &
FORMING
*Please see “PACKAGING”
T52
PACKAGING
A: Ammo
R: Reel
A
*
POWER RATING
16,25: 0.25W
50: 0.5W; 60: 1W
75: 2W; 100: 3W
50 J
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
F: (±1%)
J: (±5%)
+ 0.2
-  0.1
TYPE RCR 16 RCR25
	 	 	 	 3.3Ω... 6.2Ω	 : 10kV
	 	 	 	 6.8Ω...10Ω	 : 7kV
	 	 2kV	 3kV	 11Ω... 9.1kΩ	 : 5kV	 10kV
	 	 	 	 10kΩ... 91kΩ	 : 7kV
	 	 	 	 100kΩ... 33MΩ	 : 10kV
RCR 50 EN
RCR 60
RCR 75
RCR 100
RCR 50 • RCR 50+
Discharge test: 2kV... 10kV 0.01µF capacitor discharge pulse 10 times (1pulse/5sec. max.).
+  1.0
-   0.2
Applied
voltage
t Max.
All these products have Pb-free terminations
and meet EU-RoHS requirements
Identification
	 RCR16
Color Code
	 –
	 RCR25, 50, 75, 100
(R-value
	 Black
	 RCR50 + RCR50EN	 Blue grey
and
Green	      (1MΩ...12MΩ)